Atty. Docket No.	Express Mail Label No	o. EV164827021US
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
		ra C
	102216737 неет	318
	PATENTS ONLY	0/2
Submission	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s)  Type   Conveyance Type	or copy(les).
X New	8 - 30 - 0 Z X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) License  Change of Name	
Correction	of PTO Error  Frame # Merger  U.S. Covernment	
	Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies	e) ret File
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	LEE, CHUAN-CHEN	05032002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	TAI, CHIA-LIANG	Month Day Year 05032002
Name (line 2)	770, 01117 2000	
Receiving Pa	Arty Mark if additional names of receiving VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	If document to be recorded
	VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	8 FL., NO. 533, JUNGJENG RD.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	SHINDIAN CITY	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	TAIPEI TAIWAN, R.O.C. 231	
Domestic Re	City State/Country Zip Code  epresentative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name \		
↓_ 		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	0058 10231847	
81	40.00 OP FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	ng for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time	for reviewing the document and
Bublic burde	ng for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately so ministed by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Insert of the U.S. Patent of the U.S. Patent of the U.S. Patent of the U.S.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0276

The state of the s		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name RUY M. GARCIA-ZAMOI	R	
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, P	.C.	
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN	CENTER	
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED	Y BLVD.	
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 191	03	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  //o, 23/897  If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		22-0493

Ruy M. Garcia-Zamor

Name of Person Signing
Reg. No. 44,117

Ruy M. Garcia-Zamor

Signature

Da

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Statement and Signature** 

Authorization to charge additional fees:

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0277

Yes X

No

FORM PTO-1619C

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerch

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS (			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Martin Sandairi			25-	
Enter additional C		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attache	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	HUANG, YI-CHIEH				05032002	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					month bay real	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving pa	arties attached	
•	eceiving Party(ies)	لسا				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		ip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	Patent Application Number o		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for th	e same property).	
	tent Application Numb			Patent Nu	1	

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in CLOCK SIGNAL SYNTHESIZER WITH MULTIPLE FREQUENCY OUTPUTS AND METHOD FOR SYNTHESIZING CLOCK

SIGNAL
for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application Number
. for which an application for a United States patent was executed on May 3, 2002, and
Whereas, VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of TAIWAN, R.O.C. herein referred to as
"assignee" whose mailing address is 8Fl., No. 533, Jungieng Rd., Shindian City, Taipei,
Taiwan 231, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is
acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right,
title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United
States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue
said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,
for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end
of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have
been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 3rd day of May, 2002 at No. 9, Lishing 5th Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Chuan-Chen Lee

Chia-Liang Jai Chia-Liang Tai Ti-Chien Mang

**RECORDED: 08/30/2002** 

All at No. 9, Lishing 5th Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

**PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0279**